

DAILY CAUSE LIST

(FOR THURSDAY THE 06th MARCH, 2025 AT 10:30 AM MORNING) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI VIJAY TARAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.	CASE /APPEAL	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT
NO	NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT	
1.	APIC-693/2023	3 rd	Shri Riya Taram.	PIO-Cum-EE, RWD,,
			(M) 9383103387/9402443699	Singchung, W/Kameng
				District, A.P.
				Pin Code-790116
2.	APIC-691/2023	3 rd	Shri Riya Taram.	PIO-Cum-EE, RWD, Basar,
			(M) 9383103387/9402443699	Leparada District, A.P.
			00 × 00 1	Pin Code-791101
3.	APIC-692/2023	3 rd	Shri Riya Taram.	PIO-Cum-EE, RWD, Pakke-
			(M) 9383103387/9402443699	Kessang District, A.P.
				Pin Code-790103
4.	APIC-709/2023	3 rd	Shri Riya Taram.	PIO-Cum-EE, RWD,
		0	(M) 9383103387/9402443699	Tawang, Tawang District,
				A.P.
				Pin Code-790104
5.	APIC-963/2023	3 rd	Shri Tania June and Shri	PIO-Cum-DFO,
			Tamrin Bapu.	Bomdila, W/Kameng District,
			(M) 8131848230	A.P.
			0 00	Pin Code-790001
6.	APIC-964/2023	3rd	Shri Tania June and Shri	PIO-Cum-O/o Director of
			Tamrin Bapu.	School Education, Itanagar,
			(M) 8131848230	P/Pare District, A.P.
				Pin Code-791111
7.	APIC-1002/2023	3 rd	Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar	PIO-Cum-DHO, Raga,
			Yaga.	Kamle District, A.P.
			(M) 7058354892	Pin Code-791120

Therefore, all the above the PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear in person before the Hon'ble Court of Mr. Vijay Taram, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as scheduled in person or Online.

To avail online hearing, please notify or get in touch at least 1 day prior to the Hearing and download <u>WEBEX MEETING APP</u> from Google Play Store. For further assistance please contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant.
(M) 8319014957

Memo No. SIC-VT/Daily Cause List/2024-25. Dated Itanagar, the 3_March, 2025. Copy to:-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police SP Capital, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) The SP Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3) Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC accordingly.
 - 4) Case file.
 - 5) Notice board.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar (APIC),

<u>Itanagar</u> **Registrar**

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission